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Name : Aref Hussain Ahmed Abu Awwad 

 

 
Email: drarefaa@zu.edu.jo 

 

IT/ CS 
 

Academic Rank: Assistant Professor 
 
Membership: 

Member of Computer Sciences Department (2023 - so far) 1 

Head of the Department of Computer Information Systems (2014 – 2023) 2 

Member of the College Council (2014 – 2023) 3 

Member of the Student Affairs and Investigation Committee (2015 – so far) 4 

Member of the annual plan committee (2014 – 2023) 5 

Member of the Committee of Creativity and Entrepreneurship Committee  (2018 -2023) 6 

Member of the Committee of Graduation Projects and Practical Training (2010 – 2020) 7 

Member of the scientific committee (2010 – 2018)  8 

Member of the University Proficiency Examination Committee (2018 – 2021) 9 

 
Qualifications: 

 2003-2008. PhD Degree in Computer Information systems, Arab Academy for Banking and 
Financial Sciences. Amman Jordan: Thesis title: Vendor Relationship Management to Risk 
Management:  An Empirical Analysis of Strategic Outsourcing Using Structural Equation 
Modeling. 

 Complete 54 hours (86 excellent) 

 Pass the comprehensive exam. 

1 

 2001-2002. The Master Degree in Computer sciences, Red sea University, Amman Jordan. 
comprehensive exam Complete 33 hours (82.5 excellent) 

2 

 1980-1984 B.Sc.Computer Science July. Jordan University, Amman Jordan. 
 

3 

 1980 Secondary School Certificate (Tawjihy), Average(86.5) : High school 4 

 
Professional Objective(s):  
Developing myself through scientific research. And benefit from the experiences of other colleagues. 
Developing also my professional capabilities by acquiring new knowledge through which I can improve 
performance to the highest levels. 
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Teaching Experience: 

 to From # 

 Assistant professor at Al-Zarqa University.  
 

Until now 2009 1 

 Part time instructor in Al-balqa University.  
 

2008 1999 2 

 Programmer and head of programming division in ministry 
of education 

 
2008 1987 3 

 
Publications: 

Year/ Issue 
(Vol/No) 

Publisher Title # 

7(9) (2016)  page 173 Advanced Computer 

Science and 

Applications/England 

Developing a Transition Parser for the 

Arabic Language 

1. 

9(5) (2020) page 9282 International Journal of 

Advanced Trends in 

Computer Science and 

Engineering 

Legal Impact of Bridging the Digital 

Gap by Using ICT on E-Commerce in 

Jordan 

2. 

December 2021 

DOI:10.1109/ACIT5339

1.2021.9677134 

ACIT2021 

Classify Arabic Text using Vector 

Space Models 

3. 

11/2023 

(pp.417-429) 

In book: Artificial 

Intelligence, Internet of 

Things, and Society 5.0 

(pp.417-429) 

Issues in Electronic Distance Learning 5. 

9(5) (2024) page 9282 Tuijin Jishu/Journal of 

Propulsion Technology 

legal impact on e-commerce in Jordan 

from the seller's point of view 

6. 

December 2021 
ACIT2021 

The effects of using e-business to 

develop and improve the of education 

and business management 

7. 

http://dx.doi.org/10.1109/ACIT53391.2021.9677134
http://dx.doi.org/10.1109/ACIT53391.2021.9677134
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DOI:10.1109/ACIT5339

1.2021.9677435 

 

   8. 

   9. 

   10. 

 
Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

 
 

 
1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

 
Translated Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

  
 

1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

   6. 

   7. 

 
 

 
Articles: 

Year Publisher Article Title # 
  

 
1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

http://dx.doi.org/10.1109/ACIT53391.2021.9677435
http://dx.doi.org/10.1109/ACIT53391.2021.9677435
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   5. 

   6. 

   7. 

 
Conferences: 

Conference Organizing Institution Paper Title # 

 
 

 1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

 
 

 6. 

   7. 

 
Supervision of Theses: 

Student Name Thesis Title University Year # 
   

 
1. 

    2. 

    3. 

    4. 

    5. 

    6. 

    7. 

    8. 

    9. 

    10. 

 
Community Service Activities 

Activity Duration # 
  1. 

  2. 

  3. 

  4. 
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Personal Information 

 
 

 
Aref Hussain Ahmed 
Abu Awwad 

Name 

 
Hebron 15/1/1961 Place and 

Date of Birth 
 Jordanian Nationality 

 
Marred Marital 

Status 

  Address 

 
1969 Work Tel 

No. 
 0795623751 Mobile: 

 
 Postal 

Address 


